



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 17**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 06/04/18.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

1 a) *What Patient Information System (PAS) do you use (provider and product)?*  
**DXC IPM but moving to EMIS CAMIS in June 2018**

b) *When does your PAS contract expire?*  
**June 2028**

c) *What is the annual cost for using your chosen PAS?*  
**Your request for this information has been given careful consideration. However, the Trust is not able to give you the information because it is exempt from disclosure under Section 43(2) Commercial Interests. To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could endanger the commercial interests of the Trust.**

2 a) *What Electronic Patient Record system (EPR) do you use (provider and product)?*  
**NGH does not have a full EPR but bring together information from multiple systems into a patient timeline from Teleologic**

b) *When does your EPR contract expire?*  
**Ongoing rolling contract**

c) *What is the annual cost for using your chosen EPR?*  
**Your request for this information has been given careful consideration. However, the Trust is not able to give you the information because it is exempt from disclosure under Section 43(2) Commercial Interests. To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could endanger the commercial interests of the Trust.**

3 a) *What bed management system do you use (provider and product)?*  
**EMIS CAMIS**

b) *When does the contract with your present supplier expire?*  
**June 2028**

c) *What is the annual cost for using your chosen bed management system?*  
**costs not separated from the PAS costs**

4 a) *What system to monitor patient flow through the emergency department do you use (provider and product)?*

## **EMIS Symphony**

*b) When does the contract with your present supplier expire?*  
**2026**

*c) What is the annual cost for using your chosen system?*  
**Your request for this information has been given careful consideration. However, the Trust is not able to give you the information because it is exempt from disclosure under Section 43(2) Commercial Interests. To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could endanger the commercial interests of the Trust.**

*5 a) What theatre management system do you use (provider and product)?*  
**Newgate Nexus**

*b) When does the contract with your present supplier expire?*  
**Rolling contract**

*c) What is the annual cost for using your chosen system?*  
**Your request for this information has been given careful consideration. However, the Trust is not able to give you the information because it is exempt from disclosure under Section 43(2) Commercial Interests. To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could endanger the commercial interests of the Trust.**

*6 a) What maternity services IT system do you use (provider and product)?*  
**System C Medway**

*b) When does the contract with your present supplier expire?*  
**2019**

*c) What is the annual cost for using your chosen system?*  
**Your request for this information has been given careful consideration. However, the Trust is not able to give you the information because it is exempt from disclosure under Section 43(2) Commercial Interests. To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could endanger the commercial interests of the Trust.**

*7 a) What electronic observations system do you use (provider and product)?*  
**System C Careflow Vitals**

*b) When does the contract with your present supplier expire?*  
**2023**

*c) What is the annual cost for using your chosen system?*  
**Your request for this information has been given careful consideration. However, the Trust is not able to give you the information because it is exempt from disclosure under Section 43(2) Commercial Interests. To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could endanger the commercial interests of the Trust.**

*8) Are you planning to go out to procurement for any of these systems (as opposed to renewing) in the next 5 years? If so, which ones?*  
**No plans to go out to procurement for any of these systems in the next 5 years.**

